Your safety in our focus
Safety-related products
5 port internal pilot air solenoid valve
with spring return spool
SY-X350 Series
A  �We focus on machinery safety as a
key part of our product development
strategy. This version will help

1) �SY3000 and SY7000 4-position dual 3-port valves are not available with
this option.
How to order
Best selling part numbers
SY 0
SY 3
ca b
Base mounted
Top ported
Part number
SY3100-5U1-X350 SY5100-5U1-X350 SY7100-5U1-X350
SY3A00-5U1-X350 SY5A00-5U1-X350
Note) �Refer to the respective “Reliability data” for the latest “How to order”.
X3501
X3501
d e h k mf ig j l
k A, B port size
Thread piping
Symbol Port size Applicable series
M5 M5 x 0.8 SY3000
01 1/8” SY5000
02 1/4” SY7000
One-touch fitting (Metric)
Symbol A, B port SY3000 SY5000 SY7000
C2 Ø 2 V — —
C3 Ø 3.2 V — —
C4 Ø 4 V V —
C6 Ø 6 V V V
C8 Ø 8 — V V
C10 Ø 10 — — V
C12 Ø 12 — — V
One-touch fitting (Inch)
Symbol A, B port SY3000 SY5000 SY7000
N1 Ø 1/8” V — —
N3 Ø 5/32” V V —
N7 Ø 1/4” V V V
N9 Ø 5/16” — V V
N11 Ø 3/8” — — V
3
Symbols
SYm1mm
SYmAm0	 SYmBm0	 SYmCm0
Valve specifications
Valve type Rubber seal Metal seal
Fluid Air
Internal pilot
operating pressure
range [MPa]
2-position single
0.15 to 0.7
0.1 to 0.7 (High pressure type: 0.1 to 1)
4-position dual 3-port valve —
Ambient and fluid temperature [°C] -10 to 50 (No freezing)
Max. operating
frequency [Hz]
SY3000
SY5000
2-position single
5 20 1)
4-position dual 3-port valve
SY7000